[

AR BN AR DADBRDANDADNDADNDDADRLLOLLOLLLLLLOWLLLWLLLWNNNNNNNRRR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

USR, C, USL
All
B.0O.
SR, G all
SL, USR
All Downstage
SL
SR
USL, USR, C
All
C(all?...)
usL
Downstages, C
usL
Downstage doors
C
USR
DSL
C
DSR
C, Downstages
USR
G, DSL
C Al
DSR
B.O.
All
DSR, SR, SL
SR, C
USR, SR
DSC
SR, DSR, SL
DSC
DSL
USR
DSC
DSL
House
B.O.

DSL, C, SR, USC
SL, DS, SR, C
C
All
B.O.

62/63
66
67
67

67/68

68/69
71
71
73
76
77
77
80

81/82
84
84
85
85

87/88
89

89/90
91
92
97
98

101
102
103
108

Narrator's House

(Prologue) All character books

"Opening Part 9) Dance Ensemble & cast dance

Blackout

"Cinderella At The Grave" Narrator goes to tree/C's grave
"Hello Little Girl" Little Red goes to house w/ wolf

"I Know Things Now" LR sings and dances around

End of Little Red's song

Narrator and Jack come on (lose beans)

"Very Nice Prince" Cinderella runs into Baker's Wife

"First Midnight" (Cast and Ensemble Dance)

"Giants in the Sky" (ensmble possibly dance..)

Baker wakes up after J's song

Baker and Jack talk as other's enter

Witch Enters from behind the SL tree

Both princes enter through stage doors

"Agony" (sung by both princes in center)

Jack's mother enters running into BW

Baker looks for cow with Mysterious Man

Witch talks to Mysterious Man

Baker's Wife goes to Rapunzel's Tower

"Very Nice Prince-Reprise"Cinderella runs into Baker's Wife
Cinderella's Prince enters as they run away DSL

Stepsisters enter SR and come Center to Baker's Wife

"It Takes Two" Baker and Baker's Wife sing (put cow by USR tree)
Jack enters running after hen (to Baker in center)

Blackout

"Second Midnight" (dance ensemble and cast)

Narrator's goes to tree & Baker & Wife enter after burrying cow
(SONG) Witch enters with Rapunzel and they fight Center
Baker and Mysterious Man talk

Little Red (SR) and Jack (SL) enter and talk Center stage by apron
Narrator talk come down slide; Rapunzels prince gets blined SL
"On the Steps of the Palace" Cinderella sings center stage
Baker's Wife runs into Cinderella and they talk about her shoes
Cinderella's Prince enters as talk DSL

Baker enters with cow (SR door) and everyone talks DSC

Jack's mother enters through SL door to center

Witch enters from back of the house and walks to stage
Blackout (QUICK)-- Mysterious man has to leave stage
Stepsisters try on the shoe (and walk to center tree)/Narrator DSL
Narrator walks from SL to SR; Rapunzel's prince enters (SL)
Cinderella's mini wedding

"Ever After" ( Cast and ensemble dance)

Blackout (END OF ACT I; INTERMISSION)
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USR, USL, USC
SR, C, DSR
SR, G, SL
DSL
Woods (USC, USR)

Cc

SR
Cc

SL

SR

SL

All

SL

usL

UsL, USR
Spotlights on USL, USR
USL, C, DSR

SR

usc

DSR

109
109
109
111
114
115
115
118
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
126
126/127
127
130
131
132
135

ACT 2 INTO THE WOODS:

Narrator tucks child into bed

Lights dim (10%) once Narrator leaves the stage

Narrator comes back in and lights go up again

Narrator goes into the woods

Those lights in those areas dim out and focus on SL (Baker's house)
All characters onstage start singing

Witch enters from DSL door

Narrator goes up through woods to SR stairs (up on the bridges)
Jack's House lights come up

Cinderella's House lights come up (Jack's dim down again)
Jack's House lights come up

Jack and Cinderella's lights dim; Little red enters to Baker (SL)
Cinderella's House lights come up (Jack dim only)

Dim SR and Center (lights should be up on SL)

All lights up (character's and ensemble sing)

Rapunzel enters screaming at each main character as they exit
Witch enter through USL woods (center should be lit up)

Both princes enter on the bridges and remain there through scene
Both princes need a spotlight

Narrator enters DSR, Baker, baker's wife etc. all enter from USL
Stepsisters and stepmother enter SR

Spotlight on Witch sliding down pole USC

Narrator talks and is about to get dragged into the story




Abreviations Key:

SR Stage Right
SL Stage Left
USR Upstage Right
uUSL Upstage Left
DSR Downstage Right
DSL Downstage Left
C Center
usc Upstage Center
DSC Downstage Center
B.O. Blackout
DS Downstage
us Upstage




