Scene:	Act:	Lights:	Pg #:	Description:	LQ:
1	1	SR	1	Narrator's House	
1	1	USR, C, USL	1	(Prologue) All character books	
1	1	All	23	"Opening Part 9) Dance Ensemble & cast dance	
1	1	B.O.	24	Blackout	
2	1	SR, C, all	25	"Cinderella At The Grave" Narrator goes to tree/C's grave	
2	1	SL, USR	41	"Hello Little Girl" Little Red goes to house w/ wolf	
2	1	All Downstage	43	"I Know Things Now" LR sings and dances around	
2	1	SL	45	End of Little Red's song	
2	1	SR	45	Narrator and Jack come on (lose beans)	
2	1	USL, USR, C	46	"Very Nice Prince" Cinderella runs into Baker's Wife	
2	1	All	51	"First Midnight" (Cast and Ensemble Dance)	
3	1	C (all?)	56	"Giants in the Sky" (ensmble possibly dance)	
3	1	USL	58	Baker wakes up after J's song	
3	1	Downstages, C	58	Baker and Jack talk as other's enter	
3	1	USL	60	Witch Enters from behind the SL tree	
3	1	Downstage doors	62	Both princes enter through stage doors	
3	1	С	62/63	"Agony" (sung by both princes in center)	
3	1	USR	66	Jack's mother enters running into BW	
3	1	DSL	67	Baker looks for cow with Mysterious Man	
3	1	С	67	Witch talks to Mysterious Man	
3	1	DSR	67/68	Baker's Wife goes to Rapunzel's Tower	
3	1	C, Downstages	68/69	"Very Nice Prince-Reprise"Cinderella runs into Baker's Wife	
3	1	USR	71	Cinderella's Prince enters as they run away DSL	
3	1	C, DSL	71	Stepsisters enter SR and come Center to Baker's Wife	
3	1	C, All	73	"It Takes Two" Baker and Baker's Wife sing (put cow by USR tree)	
3	1	DSR	76	Jack enters running after hen (to Baker in center)	
3	1	B.O.	77	Blackout	
3	1	All	77	"Second Midnight" (dance ensemble and cast)	
3	1	DSR, SR, SL	80	Narrator's goes to tree & Baker & Wife enter after burrying cow	
4	1	SR, C	81/82	(SONG) Witch enters with Rapunzel and they fight Center	
4	1	USR, SR	84	Baker and Mysterious Man talk	
4	1	DSC	84	Little Red (SR) and Jack (SL) enter and talk Center stage by apron	
4	1	SR, DSR, SL	85	Narrator talk come down slide; Rapunzels prince gets blined SL	
4	1	DSC	85	"On the Steps of the Palace" Cinderella sings center stage	
4	1	DSL	87/88	Baker's Wife runs into Cinderella and they talk about her shoes	
4	1	USR	89	Cinderella's Prince enters as talk DSL	
4	1	DSC	89/90	Baker enters with cow (SR door) and everyone talks DSC	
4	1	DSL	91	Jack's mother enters through SL door to center	
4	1	House	92	Witch enters from back of the house and walks to stage	
4	1	B.O.	97	Blackout (QUICK) Mysterious man has to leave stage	
4	1	DSL, C, SR, USC	98	Stepsisters try on the shoe (and walk to center tree)/Narrator DSL	
4	1	SL, DS, SR, C	101	Narrator walks from SL to SR; Rapunzel's prince enters (SL)	
4	1	С	102	Cinderella's mini wedding	
4	1	All	103	"Ever After" (Cast and ensemble dance)	
4	1	B.O.	108	Blackout (END OF ACT I; INTERMISSION)	

1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DS, SR, C DS, SR, C DS, SR, C USR, USL, USC SR, C, DSR SR, C, SL	109 109 109 111 114 115	Narrator tucks child into bed Lights dim (10%) once Narrator leaves the stage Narrator comes back in and lights go up again Narrator goes into the woods Those lights in those areas dim out and focus on SL (Baker's house)	
1 1 1 1 1	2 2 2 2 2	DS, SR, C USR, USL, USC SR, C, DSR	109 111 114	Narrator comes back in and lights go up again Narrator goes into the woods	
1 1 1 1	2 2 2 2	USR, USL, USC SR, C, DSR	111 114	Narrator goes into the woods	
1 1 1	2 2 2	SR, C, DSR	114	3	
1 1 1	2			Those lights in those areas dim out and focus on SL (Baker's house)	
1	2	SR, C, SL	115		
1			115	All characters onstage start singing	
_		DSL	115	Witch enters from DSL door	
	2	Woods (USC, USR)	118	Narrator goes up through woods to SR stairs (up on the bridges)	
1	2	С	118	Jack's House lights come up	
1	2	SR	119	Cinderella's House lights come up (Jack's dim down again)	
1	2	С	120	Jack's House lights come up	
1	2	SL	121	Jack and Cinderella's lights dim; Little red enters to Baker (SL)	
1	2	SR	122	Cinderella's House lights come up (Jack dim only)	
1	2	SL	123	Dim SR and Center (lights should be up on SL)	
1	2	All	124	All lights up (character's and ensemble sing)	
2	2	SL	126	Rapunzel enters screaming at each main character as they exit	
2	2	USL	126	Witch enter through USL woods (center should be lit up)	
2	2	USL, USR	126/127	Both princes enter on the bridges and remain there through scene	
2	2 Sp	ootlights on USL, USR	127	Both princes need a spotlight	
2	2	USL, C, DSR	130	Narrator enters DSR, Baker, baker's wife etc. all enter from USL	
2	2	SR	131	Stepsisters and stepmother enter SR	
2	2	USC	132	Spotlight on Witch sliding down pole USC	
2	2	DSR	135	Narrator talks and is about to get dragged into the story	

	Abreviations Key:
SR	Stage Right
SL	Stage Left
USR	Upstage Right
USL	Upstage Left
DSR	Downstage Right
DSL	Downstage Left
С	Center
USC	Upstage Center
DSC	Downstage Center
B.O.	Blackout
DS	Downstage
US	Upstage